TETON COUNTY MILL

PURPOSE
Wy State School Foundation Program
County General Fund
County Library Fund
County Fair Fund
Fire Protection Fund
Weed and Pest Control District
County School Fund (Local)
School District Levy (Mandatory)
School District Levy (Permissive/BOCES)
School Bond and Redemption Levy
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy
Teton Conservation District

TOTALS

ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES

Alta Solid Waste

Aspens Improvement & Service District
Aspens | Water and Sewer

Aspens |l Water and Sewer

Bar Y Special Improvement District
Buffalo Valley Water District

General County

Grand Teton Meadows Special Improvement
Granite Ridge Special District

Gros Ventre West Improvement Service
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District
Rivermeadows Water

Skyline Improvement/Service East

Skyline Improvement/Service West
Skyline Water Maintainance

Squaw Creek Water

Teton Village Fire and Teton Village Water
and Sewer

Teton Village Improvement and Service
Town of Jackson

West Gros Ventre Butte Water District

2002 ASSESSED VALUATIONS
Alta Solid Waste

2001 LEVY
12.000 $

5.244
3.000
0.676
0.700
0.672
6.000
25.000
0.500
1.929
3.000
1.000

29.721

2002 Levy
59.042

§9.042
59.042
59.042
59.042
59.042
§9.042
§9.042
58.342
§9.042
§9.042
§9.042
59.042
59.042
59.042
§9.042
58.342

58.342
§8.342
59.042

LEVIES FOR 2002

0y

o

Aspens | Water/Sewer District (includes Aspen Improvement & Service Dist.)

Aspens Il Water and Sewer District

Buffalo Vailey Water District

General County

Grand Teton Meadow Improvement District
Granite Ridge

Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District
Rivermeadow Water

Skyline Improvement/Service Districts
Squaw Creek Water

Teton Village
Teton Village Improvement /Service

Town of Jackson

West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special Improvement District

GRAND TOTAL

"(Excluding that portion within Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service District)

2001 TAX 2002 LEVY 2002 TAX
7,515,145 12.000 $ 8,128,798
3,284,118 5.244 3,552,285
1,878,786 3.000 2,032,200

423,353 0.676 457,922
323,409 0.700 340,523
420,848 0.672 ‘455,213
3,757,573 6.000 4,064,399
15,656,554 25.000 16,934,997
313,131 0.000 0
1,208,060 1.750 1,185,450
1,878,786 3.000 2,032,200
626.262 1.000 677.400
§_ 37,286,025 82.042 § 39861387
Special District Le Total Mill Levy
$96.00-$320.00 per user unit 59.042
$110.00 per lot 59.042
$231.70 per res. unit §9.042
$650.06 per res. unit 59.042
$949.15 per lot §9.042
Various §9.042
n/a 5§9.042
$237.65 per lot 59.042
3.00 mills+8.00mills+4.360 73.702
231.50 per lot 59.042
$950.00 per lot 59.042
$1,400.00 per lot §9.042
$239/$126.00 per lot §9.042
$400/$232.00 per lot 59.042
$225.00 per lot 59.042
$593.95 per lot 59.042
3.00 mills + 8.00 mills+TVA- 69.342
ISA Various
3.00 milis+8.00 mills+4.360 73.702
na 58.342
$253.18 per lot 59.042
10,204,746
15,861,244
30,568,716
542,206
403,069,075
2,287,153
10,792,666
5,195,580
2,068,506
5,497,285
5,792,926
3,688,660
16,532,118
23,183,669
140,417,727
1,697,586
677,390,863



