

TETON COUNTY MILL LEVIES FOR 2002

<u>PURPOSE</u>	<u>2001 LEVY</u>	<u>2001 TAX</u>	<u>2002 LEVY</u>	<u>2002 TAX</u>
Wy State School Foundation Program	12.000	\$ 7,515,145	12.000	\$ 8,128,798
County General Fund	5.244	3,284,118	5.244	3,552,285
County Library Fund	3.000	1,878,786	3.000	2,032,200
County Fair Fund	0.676	423,353	0.676	457,922
Fire Protection Fund	0.700	323,409	0.700	340,523
Weed and Pest Control District	0.672	420,848	0.672	455,213
County School Fund (Local)	6.000	3,757,573	6.000	4,064,399
School District Levy (Mandatory)	25.000	15,656,554	25.000	16,934,997
School District Levy (Permissive/BOCES)	0.500	313,131	0.000	0
School Bond and Redemption Levy	1.929	1,208,060	1.750	1,185,450
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy	3.000	1,878,786	3.000	2,032,200
Teton Conservation District	1.000	626,262	1.000	677,400
TOTALS	59.721	\$ 37,286,025	59.042	\$ 39,861,387

ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES

	<u>2002 Levy</u>	<u>Special District Levy</u>	<u>Total Mill Levy</u>
Alta Solid Waste	59.042	\$96.00-\$320.00 per user unit	59.042
Aspens Improvement & Service District	59.042	\$110.00 per lot	59.042
Aspens I Water and Sewer	59.042	\$231.70 per res. unit	59.042
Aspens II Water and Sewer	59.042	\$650.06 per res. unit	59.042
Bar Y Special Improvement District	59.042	\$949.15 per lot	59.042
Buffalo Valley Water District	59.042	Various	59.042
General County	59.042	n/a	59.042
Grand Teton Meadows Special Improvement	59.042	\$237.65 per lot	59.042
Granite Ridge Special District	58.342	3.00 mills+8.00mills+4.360	73.702
Gros Ventre West Improvement Service	59.042	231.50 per lot	59.042
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	59.042	\$950.00 per lot	59.042
Rivermeadows Water	59.042	\$1,400.00 per lot	59.042
Skyline Improvement/Service East	59.042	\$239/\$126.00 per lot	59.042
Skyline Improvement/Service West	59.042	\$400/\$232.00 per lot	59.042
Skyline Water Maintainance	59.042	\$225.00 per lot	59.042
Squaw Creek Water	59.042	\$593.95 per lot	59.042
Teton Village Fire and Teton Village Water and Sewer	58.342	3.00 mills + 8.00 mills+TVA-ISA Various	69.342
Teton Village Improvement and Service	58.342	3.00 mills+8.00 mills+4.360	73.702
Town of Jackson	58.342	n/a	58.342
West Gros Ventre Butte Water District	59.042	\$253.18 per lot	59.042

2002 ASSESSED VALUATIONS

Alta Solid Waste	10,204,746
Aspens I Water/Sewer District (includes Aspen Improvement & Service Dist.)	15,861,244
Aspens II Water and Sewer District	30,568,716
Buffalo Valley Water District	542,206
General County	403,069,075
Grand Teton Meadow Improvement District	2,287,153
Granite Ridge	10,792,666
Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service	5,195,580
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	2,068,506
Rivermeadow Water	5,497,285
Skyline Improvement/Service Districts	5,792,926
Squaw Creek Water	3,688,660
Teton Village	16,532,118
Teton Village Improvement /Service	23,183,669
Town of Jackson	140,417,727
West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special Improvement District	1,697,586
GRAND TOTAL	677,399,863

*(Excluding that portion within Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service District)